503171102 02/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3217717

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNM	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Name E		
MIN WANG				04/17/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	FAHIM	FAHIM TECHNOLOGY, INC.			
Street Address:	33 EAS	33 EAST BROADWAY			
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 190			
City:	COLUN	COLUMBIA			
State/Country:	MISSO	MISSOURI			
Postal Code:	65203	65203			
Property Type		Numb	er		
		3389019			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
		(314)275-7693			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i				uccessful, it will be sent t via US Mail.	
-		(314) 878-0440			
Email: fishe		ishel@theapplicant.c	l@theapplicant.com		
		GRACE J. FISHEL	CE J. FISHEL		
) WEST PORT PLAZA DRIVE		
		SUITE 202			
Address Line 4:		ST. LOUIS, MISSOUI	RI 63146		
		ST. LOUIS, MISSOUI			
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:		/US		
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE:	NUMBER:	FMS 9135/PCT	/US IEL		
ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF	NUMBER:	FMS 9135/PCT GRACE J. FISH	/US IEL		
ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE:	NUMBER:	FMS 9135/PCT GRACE J. FISH /Grace J. Fishe 02/09/2015	/US IEL I/	/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE:	NUMBER:	FMS 9135/PCT GRACE J. FISH /Grace J. Fishe 02/09/2015	/US IEL I/	/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
ATTORNEY DOCKET I IAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	NUMBER:	FMS 9135/PCT GRACE J. FISH /Grace J. Fishe 02/09/2015	/US IEL I/	/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MIN WANG, of 4007 Damson Court, Columbia, Missouri, has invented certain improvements in METHOD FOR IMPROVING THE QUALITY OF MEAT BY REDUCING BOAR TAINT, described in an International Patent Application filed through the Patent Cooperation Treaty on even date herewith;

WHEREAS, FAHIM TECHNOLOGY, INC., of 33 East Broadway, Suite 190. Columbia, Missouri, a corporation of the State of Missouri, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable consideration, MIN WANG does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said FAHIM TECHNOLOGY, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any country based thereon; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and MIN WANG hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said FAHIM TECHNOLOGY, INC., as assignee of the entire interest.

MIN WANG further agrees, without any payment by FAHIM TECHNOLOGY, INC. to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, MIN WANG has hereunto set his hand and

seal on the date set after his signature. April 17, 2007

) ss.

State of Missouri County of Boone

On this $1/7^{\frac{\gamma}{h}}$ day of April, 2007, before me personally appeared MIN WANG, who acknowledged that he executed the above assignment of his own free will and for the purpose therein set forth.

Aloris M Dodson Notary Public

My commission expires:

(Seal)

DORIS M. DODSON Notary Public – Notary Seal State of Missouri County of Boone My Commission Expires July 20, 2007

RECORDED: 02/09/2015

PATENT REEL: 034917 FRAME: 0662

P. 003